

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Civil Revision Petition No.1249 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	09.05.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard. Dispense with for the present. <u>C.R.P.No.1249 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (3) weeks. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that already an amount of Rs.8,747/- has been attached from the salary account of the petitioner herein in the earlier E.P.No.55 of 2020. He further submits that when once an attachment has been done, the question of attaching the salary of the petitioner in subsequent E.P. would not arise. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.129 of 2024 in O.S.No.142 of 2021 on the file of the learned Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Nellore,	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		SPSR Nellore District only to the extent of the petitioner herein, for a period of eight (8) weeks. Post the matter immediately after Summer Vacation, 2025. anr SRK, J	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE